A RESOLUTION

consenting to the issuance of a state license for the sale of intoxicating liquor to Café Poland by Iwona LLC, d/b/a Café Poland by Iwona, located at 807 Locust Street.

WHEREAS, Section 311.080 RSMo requires the consent of the city council for the issuance of a license for the sale of intoxicating liquor when the premises where such intoxicating liquor will be sold is located within one hundred (100) feet of any school, church or other building regularly used as a place of religious worship; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds no compelling reason to withhold consent for the issuance of such license.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council consents to the issuance by the Missouri Division of Liquor Control of a license for the sale of intoxicating liquor to Café Poland by Iwona LLC, d/b/a Café Poland by Iwona, located at 807 Locust Street.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2025.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor